BY-LAW NUMBER 5-56 Purply By A

BEING a By-law toappoint an Assessor for the Town of North Bay.

WHEREAS it is expedient to appoint an Assessor for the Town of North Bay.

BE IT THEREFORE ENACTED by the Municipal Council of the Town of North Bay, and it is hereby enacted as follows;-

- That A. C. AMOS be and is hereby appointed as "Assessor" in and for the Municipality of the Town of North Bay for the year 1919.
- That the Assessor so appointed shall make a full and complete 2. Assessment of the Town of North Bay as required by the Act respecting Municipal Taxation, R.S.O. 1914, Chapter 195, Sections 1 to 234, and Amendments thereto, the Act respecting Voters' Lists, R.S.O. 1914, Chapter 6, Sections 1 to 74, and Amendments there to, and the By-laws of the Town of North Bay affecting the taking of the Assessment, and return his Assessment Roll to the Town Clerk on or before the thirtiet day of September 1919.
- That the Assessor shall prepare his Assessment Roll showing the names (surname first) of owners in alphabetical order, and Assessment against a tenant the Assessor shall show the name (surname first) of such tenant bracketed with, numbered, and placed under the name of the owner.
- That the Assessor shall perform all his duties, employ and pay for all necessary clerical assistance, aid the Clerk in the selection of Jurors, attend the Court of Revision, and attend the sittings held by the pistrict Judge to deal with appeals from the Court of Revision, for the sum or salary of Eleven Hundred Dollars (\$1100.), to be payable in semi-monthly instalments of \$75.00 commencing April 1st., 1919, and continuing until he shall have received in the total the aforesaidsum of Eleven Hundred Dollars.
- That at the completion of the Assessment, the Assessor shall return to the Town Clerk for safe keeping all books, with field notes which are the property of the Town of North Bay, and likely to be of

use in making a later assessment.

- 6. That all former By-laws appointing Assessment Commissioners and Assessor be and the same are hereby repealed.
- 7. That this By-law shall go into force and take effect on and after the passing thereof.

Passed in open Council this 3rd. day of February 1919.

CLERK

MAYOR JERGINSON.